Potential gross revenue is further reduced by credit card fees and PARCS and a general collection loss
allowance to derive Potential Gross Income (PGI). Credit cards are expected to account for approximately

30% of transactions wi th a 3% processing fee. The use of a manual "cigar box" operation and general

collection loss is projected at 10% for the first two years, declining to 3% otter installation of appropriate

PARCS.

25 YEAR NOi PRO FORMA

Net Operating Income is Potential Gross Income (PGI) less Operating Expenses. As previously mentioned , two

scenarios are developed through th is model:

1. Base Scenario - using CSL event and attendance projections for 2010-2015 and market parking

rates.

2. Status Quo Scenario - holding CSL event and attendance projections static for the entire 2010-2015

pro jection period, but using the previously developed market parking rates . The second scenario

underscores the importance of a successful Coyotes' fra nchise and how this franchise drives parking

revenues .

A five-year excerpt of each scenario is shown on the following pages. The entire 25-year proformas are

reproduced in Appendix E of this report.

67

JOBING.COM ARENA WALKER
PARKING SYSTEM tv'IARKET AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

PARKING CONSULTANTS

NOVEMBER 2, 2010

Figure 55: Base Scenario 5-Year Pro Forrna

Year 1 Yeor 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 1
Annual Period Beginning l-Dec-10 1-Dec-l l l-Dec-12 l-Dec-13 1-Dec-141

Annual Period Ending 30-Nov-1 1 30-Nov-l 2 30-Nov-13 30-Nov-l 4 30-Nov-15
Revenue

CSL Volume at Ticket Fee Trend of 3%
A Events $1,829,100 $2,054,500 $2,668,700 $2,958,300 $3,047,100
B Events 1, 109, 100 1,233,400 1,500,800 1,545,800 1,592,100
C Events 242,600 203 ,400 223,400 340,400 350,700

Sub-Total (Potential Revenue) 3, 180,800 3,491,300 4,392,900 4 ,844,500 4,989,900
less Credit Card Fees

Percent of Credit Card Use 30%
Processing Fees -3% (28,627) (31,422) (39,536) (43,601) (44,909)

Sub-Total (Adjusted Potential Revenue) $3 ,152,200 $3,459,900 $4,353,400 $4,800,900 $4,945,000

PARCS and General Collection loss -10% -10% -3% -3% -3%
Potential Gross Income $2,836,980 $3,113,910 $4,222,798 $4,656,873 $4,796,650

Expenses
Annual Trend Rate 3%

Salaries & Wages 199,800 205,794 211 ,968 218,327 224,877
Payroll Tax, Workers Compensation 32,090 33,053 34,044 35,066 36, 118
Heolth, Wellore, Pension 23,500 24,205 24,931 25,679 26,449
Uniforms 9,100 9,373 9 ,654 9,944 10,242
Signs/Electronic Boards 22,200 22,866 23,552 24,259 24,986
Routine Maintenance (PARCS) 12,500 12,875 13,261 13,659 14,069
Service Vehicles 14,800 15,244 15,701 16,172 16,658
Repoirs & Maintenonce (Routine) 22,500 23,175 23,870 24,586 25 ,324
Supplies 23,800 24,514 25,249 26,007 26,787
PARCS Financing Cost 0 0 ... 220,000 • 220,000 ... 220,000
lnsuronce (Liobility, GKLL, Auto, Crime) 146,700 151 ,101 155,634 160,303 165,112
Printing 12,500 12 ,875 13,261 13,659 14,069
License, Fees, Permits 600 618 637 656 675
Controcted Services 79,700 82,091 84,554 87,090 89,703
Manogement Fee ond General Expenses 8 1,200 83,636 86,145 88,729 91 ,391

Sub Total (Expenses) $681,000 $701,400 $942,500 $964, 100 $986,500

Net Oeerotin9 Income (Rounded) $2, 156,000 $2,412 ,500 $3 ,280,300 $3 ,692,800 $3,8 10 ,200

Source: Walker Parking Consultonls , 20 I 0

68

JOBING.COM ARENA WALKER
PARKING SYSTEM MARKET AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS PARKING CONSULTANTS

NOVEM BER 2, 2010

Figure 56: Stagnant Model 5-Year Pro Forma

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year4 Year 5

Annual Period Beginning 1-Dec-10 1-Dec-11 l -Dec-12 1-Dec-13 1-Dec-14

Annual Period Ending 30-Nov-1 l 30-Nov-12 30-Nov-13 30-Nov-14 30-Nov-15

Revenue

CSL Volume at Ticket Fee Trend of 3%

A Events $1,829, 100 $1 ,882,600 $2,261 ,900 $2 ,329,700 $2,399,600

B Events 1,109,100 1,233 ,400 1,500,800 1,545,800 1,592, 100

C Events 242,600 203,400 223 ,400 340,400 350,700

Sub-Total (Potential Revenue) 3, 180,800 3,319,400 3,986,100 4 ,215,900 4,342,400

less Credit Cord Fees

Percent of Credit Card Use 30%

Processing Fees -3% (28,6271 (29,875) 135,875) 137,943) (39,082)

Sub-Total (Adjusted Potential Revenue) $3,152,200 $3 ,289,500 $3,950,200 $4, 178,000 $4,303,300

PARCS ond General Collection Loss -10% -10% -3% -3% -3%

Potential Gross Income $2,836,980 $2,960,550 $3 ,831,694 $4,052,660 $4,174,201

Expenses

Annual Trend Rate 3%

Salaries & Wages 199,800 205,794 211 ,968 218,327 224,877

Payroll Tax, Workers Compensotion 32,090 33 ,053 34,044 35,066 36,118

Health, Welfare, Pension 23,500 24,205 24,931 25 ,679 26,449

Uniforms 9, 100 9 ,373 9 ,654 9 ,944 10 ,242

Signs/ Electronic Boards 22,200 22,866 23,552 24,259 24,986

Routine Maintenance (PARCS) 12,500 12 ,875 13 ,261 13,659 14,069

Service Vehicles 14,800 15,244 15,701 16,172 16,658

Repairs & Maintenance (Routine) 22 ,500 23 ,175 23,870 24,586 25,324

Supplies 23,800 24,514 25,249 26,007 26,787

PARCS Financing Cost 0 0,. 220,000 ,. 220,000 ~ 220,000

Insurance (Liability, GKLL, Auto, Crime) 146,700 151 ,101 155,634 160,303 165, 112

Printing 12,500 12,875 13,261 13 ,659 14,069

License, Fees, Permits 600 618 637 656 675

Contracted Services 79,700 82,091 84,554 87,090 89,703

Management Fee and General Expenses 81 ,200 83 ,636 86, l 45 88,729 91 ,391

Sub Total (Expenses) $681 ,000 $701,400 $942,500 $964, 100 $986,500

Net Operating Income (Rounded) $2, 156,000 $2,259,200 $2,889,200 $3,088,600 $3, 187,700

Source: Walker Parking Consultants, 20 I 0

69

JOBING.COM ARENA WALKER
PARKING SYSTEM MARKET AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

PARKING CONSULTANTS

NOVEMBER 2, 2010

CONCLUSIONS

Based on our analysis of the Jobing.com Arena parking System, Walker concludes that instituting a pay
parking program for events is a logical next step. Pay parking hos a number of advantages such as creati ng
a new revenue stream for a !potential) future Arena owner or management group, reducing veh icular traffic to
the site, and allowing for better management control over valuable parking resources. In addition,
improvements in parking technology potentially add a number of useful benefits to Arena patrons such as the
ability to purchase parking on-line or make parking reservations ahead of time. (Within the next 5- l 0-yeors